CARIGR
SrIUTA® PR, iy R favmT
&1 uHSd, TaRiguwr, Wiy
w13 ceRiewm R 22| 2y

U®, arivTerd  3rRRan,
YT FRi favmr
o USd, TARTEERY
dar ¥,

AW & SrRivTad gaTferan),

ufug —wE— wiitrga waien, RER
| arflor wer fera Y ge |
fawa— MMGSUY SC At 2l # aracsT Suaes SRt @ wde 7 |
HEIY,

SRIgd f[A9vg & Hae 7 Hel & fb MMGSuY sc IIoT=iid 9dl I8 9
& FEiorlT & @ favwg ad @ AR &7 FIAH B SdeT &l AT dhdl €|
rfrraer &1 Frrfor e ARl & srwy @ aur &rf |divys g |
| 3T IR 2 b W SRTaaT UF @ SR UR e Sudel BRI Pl
@UT BT Y |
30— 1) JAferTaHT ya |

2) 197 i |

E/ Req. Page No- 477

" Scanned with CamScanner



FORM GFR-19-A

Ebn'c Govt. of India's (lvcisiun(i) below pyje 150)

Form of Utilisation Certificage upto -DEC- 2()24
, MMGSUY GEN
PIU:- RWp Works Division Dalsinghsaraj ( )
Sanction No,
& Date wig

Amount

(in Rs. Lakh)

Amount
Reeeived
(in Lakh)

Particulayps

Certified that out 0L Rs-0.00000 Lakp
received till date in lavour of Executive
Engineer, Rwp Works Division
Dalsinghsaraj a Sum of Rs-0.00000 Lakh has
been utilized for the MMGSUY GEN Scheme
as given in the margine for which it was
Sanctioned and that the Balance of Rs-0.00
Lakh remaining unutilized at he end of
period under the time of completion

Construction ol
Road Under
MMGSY GEN

Scheme

0.00000 0.00000

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly
fulfilled’are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually
utilized for the propose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks Exercised :-

(1) Workers have been supervised by Executjve Engineer/ Superintending Engineer

(ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/sS uperintending Engineer
_ (i) Construction materials have been tested.

(iv) Measurments have been recorded in the MB's and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive
Engineer.

(v) All other codal formalities have ovserved

Ll

Physical Progress Achieved.
(i) Construction of Road Works
(i) Construction of CD Works.

W ]l '>." uﬁ
Executive Engineer

DAO
Rural Works Department, 'j(’1:ml Works Department,

Works Division Dalsinghsarai \sWorks Division Dalsinghsarai
2

Scanned with CamScanner



y
- N g ~ - . PR . . -
Rural Works Department, Works Division Dalsinghsarai
A MMGSUY (SC) Allotment Requisition
Administrat Work
ive Agreement Date of Actual Status | Value [Thickne Value Total Upto date
Sr | Package | Project ID As _ ) AA Approval |(Canstructio Agreem | Completi D ___. (WBM/ | of IRT | ssof of Previous | Expenditu| Value of [ Current Remark
No No per MIS Name of Road Wn:.«r_:._ (Constructi| 1 work) entNo |on As per C &m_c .| WMM) (In | Bitumin | Bitumin| Allotted | re as per [Work done| Demand s
(in Km)| onwork) | Amount (in | & Date | Agreeme | ~OMPIEt B.M/ Imm/km | layer (in| Content| Amount | MIS (in | (in lakh) | (in lakh)
Amount (in lakh) nt on SDBC/ ) mm) | (in%) | (in Lakh) | Lakh)
Lakh) ETC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Bahadurpur Se
Maniyarpur Jane S0MM/
_ MMGSUY mNOHDNOwOOODw Wali Sadak To 0.930 67.34800 MCOﬂNma - ..wmwe > ~ : M.—Dcm. 0.00000 G.OGEZ— mm.ﬂhﬁa— WM.U—&QOH
Kancha Madarsa B.M/ 25MM
f23.24 Main Road POMBDY] 14 10,25 SDBC/
PATORI/ sl 2425 -
02 ETC
ain Sadak Se /1 <
> 6201020300004 |V2in S2dzk S 0.7% | 5817900 | 5176292 . 3679 | 2°MM/1 51000 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 50.88812 | 50.88812
Mzhadalit Tola 25MM
0.00000 0.00000 | 109.65773 | 109.65773
It is Certified that Physical & Financial Progress has been updated in MIS
Note:- . .
I Above Signed Copy along with Forwading letter & Utlization Certificate Must be Uploded in MIS
2 Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in Excle) of Recorded IRI is Enclosed (As Applicable) .
o\ i
//97

DAD »\

Rural Works Department,
Works Division Dalsinghsarai

N
.w%u/u\

ral 5016 Ummmnﬂonr

Works Division
Dalsinghsarai

Scanned with CamScanner



4.3420

-3.948
100

Name of Customer: Pratayaksha Construction Private Limited » Machine no: 19192, Road: Main Sadak Se Mahadalit Tola, Date: 31-12-24, Section No: 11, Equation: Y=0.809X+355

1000
Distance™1000 m

Scanned with CamScanner




/

f/
\Eam of the work: Main Sadak Se Mahadalit Tola

_ Date Time

\ 31-12-2024 16:40:13
31-12-2024 16:40:36
31-12-2024 16:40:56
31-12-2024 16:41:16
31-12-2024 16:41:35
31-12-2024 16:42:00
31-12-2024 16:42:21
31-12-2024 16:42:21

Test Distance

No

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

(meter)

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Tota
[Distance
(meter)
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800

BUMP
(cm)

25.0cm
27.0cm
27.0cm
29.0cm
24.0cm
28.0cm
26.0cm
22.0cm

Speed
(Km/Hr)

14.0 Km/Hr
15.5 Km/Hr
17.8 Km/Hr
18.1 Km/Hr
18.9 Km/Hr
14.5 Km/Hr
16.8 Km/Hr
12.8 Km/Hr

ul
(mm/Km)

2500.0 mm/Km
2700.0 mm/Km
2700.0 mm/Km
2900.0 mm/Km
2400.0 mm/Km
2800.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km

Corrected
ul
(mm/Km)
2577.5
2755.3
2755.3
29331
2488.6
28442
2666.4
2666.4

IRl Status
3.52 Good
3.73 Good
3.73 Good
3,95 Good
3.41 Good
3.84 Good
3.63 Good
3.63 Good

Z11

Latitude Direction

25.62114
25.62152
25.6222
25.62277
25.62334
25.62409
25.62489
25.62753

Longitude

85.778923
85.778786
85.778574
85.778738
85.778729
85.778791
85.778831
85.778726

_m‘_ Value
Machine ID

Direction
1

mmMmMmmMmmMmmmm m

3679
19192

Remarks

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal

Scanned with CamScanner




