कार्यालय कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, दलसिंहसराय, समस्तीपुर

पत्रांक 1779 दलसिंहसराय / दिनांक 31/12/2024

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता.

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमडल, दलसिंहसराय

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, सचिव –सह– प्राधिकृत पदाधिकारी, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास ऐजेसी पटना।

विषय-

MMGSUY SC योजनान्तर्गत पथों में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने

के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि MMGSUY SC योजनान्तर्गत चल रहे पथ के निर्माणधीन कार्य के विरुद्ध चल रहे योजनाओं का भुगतान हेतु आवंटन की आवश्यकता है। अधियाचना का निर्माण कार्य विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप है तथा कार्य संतोषप्रद है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि संलग्न अधियाचना पत्र के आधार पर आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु0- 1) अधियाचना प्रपत्र।

2) 19ए फॉम।

विश्वासभाजन,

कार्यपालक अभियंता

र्यामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल, दलसिंहसराय

FORM GFR-19-A

(See Govt. of India's decision(i) below rule 150) Form of Utilisation Certificate upto -DEC- 2024

MMGSUY (GEN)

PIU;- RWD Works Division Dalsinghsarai

1		Vision Dalsinghsara	ni	(SEII)
SI No	Name of	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lakh)	Amount Received (in Lakh)	Particulars
		3	4	5
1	Construction of Road Under MMGSY GEN Scheme	0.00000		Certified that out of Rs-0.00000 Lakh received till date in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division Dalsinghsarai a Sum of Rs-0.00000 Lakh habeen utilized for the MMGSUY GEN Scheme as given in the margine for which it was Sanctioned and that the Balance of Rs-0.00 Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of period under the time of completion
		0.00000	0.00000	

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks Exercised :-

- (i) Workers have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
- (iii) Construction materials have been tested.
- (iv) Measurments have been recorded in the MB's and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive
- (v) All other codal formalities have ovserved
- 3 Physical Progress Achieved.
 - (i) Construction of Road Works
 - (ii) Construction of CD Works.

Rural Works Department, Works Division Dalsinghsarai

Kural Works Department, Vorks Division Dalsinghsarai

Rural Works Department, Works Division Dalsinghsarai MMGSUY (SC) Allotment Requisition

	1	12				Т		7
=	-	10	_	₽ . 3		+	_	Sr P
is Certif			02	MMGSUY /23-24 PATORI/			2	Package No
ied that Physical		6201020300004		6201020300003 Wali Sadak To Kancha Madar Main Road			3	Sr Package Project ID As No No per MIS
It is Certified that Physical & Financial Progress has been updated in MIS		Mahadalit Tola		Maniyarpur Jane Wali Sadak To Kancha Madarsa Main Road	Bahadurpur Se		4	Name of Road
ess has be		0.790		0.930		·	,	AA Length (in Km)
en updated in	¥;	58.17900		67.34800		o		Administrat ive Agreement AA Approval (Constructi Length (Constructi n work) (in Km) on work) Amount (in Amount (in lakh)
MIS		51.76292		59.97286		7	1	Administrat ive Agreement Approval
		G-	24-25	19MBD/		%		Agreem ent No & Date
			14.10.23	14 10 25		9		Agreem Completi ent No Date of RDate of Bate of Completi ent No Date of Agreeme on SDBC/ Date of SDB
		7	,			10		Actual Date of Completi
			ETC	B.M/		=	ETC	Work Status Value Thickne Value Total WMM) (In Bitumin B.M/ mm/km layer (in Content Amount SDBC/) mm) (in %) (in Lakh)
		3679		3539	1	13		Value of IRI (In mm/km
		50MM/ 5.10%		50MM/ 25MM 5.10%	5	1		Value Thickne Value of IRI ss of of (In Bitumin Bitumin mm/km layer (in Content) mm) (in %)
	9	5.10%		5.10%	7	=		Value of Bitumin Content (in %)
0.00000	0.00000	0.00000		0.00000	15	15		
0.00000		0.00000		0.00000	16			Upto date Expenditu re as per MIS (in Lakh)
109.65773 109.65773		50.88812		58.76961	17			Upto date Expenditu re as per Work done MIS (in (in lakh) Lakh) Upto date Value of Current (in lakh) (in lakh)
109.65773		50.88812	6	58.76961	18			
					19			Remark s

Note:-

1 Above Signed Copy along with Forwading letter & Utlization Certificate Must be Uploded in MIS 2 Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in Excle) of Recorded IRI is Enclosed (As Applicable)

Rdral Works Department,
Works Division
Dalsinghsarai

Works Division Dalsinghsarai Rural Works Department,

Scanned with CamScanner

-3.948 100	0.1974	4.3428	
100 Distance*1000 m	374	Name of Customer: Pratayaksha Construction Private Limited , Machine no: 19192 , Road: Main Sadak Se Mahadalit Tola , Date: 31-12-24 , Section No: 11 , Equation: Y=0.889X+355	
1000		Mahadalit Tola , Date: 31-12-24 , Section No: 11 , Equation: Y=0.889X+355	

Good 25.62114 N 85.778923 E Normal Good 25.62152 N 85.778786 E Normal Good 25.6222 N 85.778574 E Normal Good 25.62277 N 85.778738 E Normal Good 25.62334 N 85.778729 E Normal Good 25.62409 N 85.778791 E Normal Good 25.62489 N 85.778726 E Normal								
25.62114 N 85.778923 E 25.62152 N 85.778786 E 25.6222 N 85.778574 E 25.62277 N 85.778738 E 25.62334 N 85.778729 E 25.62489 N 85.778791 E 25.62489 N 85.778831 E	2666.4 3.63 Go	22.0 cm 12.8 km/Hr 2600.0 mm/km 2	12.8 Km/Hr	22.0 cm	800	1 100	2:21 1	31-12-2024 16:42:21
25.62114 N 85.778923 E 25.62152 N 85.778786 E 25.6222 N 85.778574 E 25.62277 N 85.778738 E 25.62334 N 85.778729 E 25.62339 N 85.778791 E		2600.0 mm/Km 2	16.8 Km/Hr	26.0 cm	700	1 100	2:21 1	31-12-2024 16:42:21
25.62114 N 85.778923 E 25.62152 N 85.778786 E 25.6222 N 85.778574 E 25.62277 N 85.778738 E 25.62334 N 85.778729 E	2844.2 3.84 Go	2800.0 mm/Km 2		28.0 cm	600	100	2:00 1	31-12-2024 16:42:00
25.62114 N 85.778923 E 25.62152 N 85.778786 E 25.6222 N 85.778574 E 25.62277 N 85.778738 E		2400.0 mm/Km 2	18.9 Km/Hr	24.0 cm	500	100	:35 1:	31-12-2024 16:41:35
25.62114 N 85.778923 E 25.62152 N 85.778786 E 25.6222 N 85.778574 E		2900.0 mm/Km 2	18.1 Km/Hr	29.0 cm	400	100	:16 1:	31-12-2024 16:41:16
25.62114 N 85.778923 E 25.62152 N 85.778786 E		2700.0 mm/Km 2	17.8 Km/Hr	27.0 cm	300	100	:56 11	31-12-2024 16:40:56
25.62114 N 85.778923 E			15.5 Km/Hr	27.0 cm	200	100	:36 11	31-12-2024 16:40:36
ı	3.52	2500.0 mm/Km 2	14.0 Km/Hr	25.0 cm	100	100	:13 11	31-12-2024 16:40:13
Status Latitude Direction Longitude 1	UI IRI St. (mm/Km)	(mm/Km) (m	Speed (Km/Hr)	ce BUMP	IDistance (meter)	t Distance (meter)	No	Date Time